orm PTO-1595 09-16-200		R SHEET	U.S. Department of C U.S. Patent and Trade	emark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner 10283771	iease record	I the attached origin	al documents or copy t	hereof.
<ol> <li>Name of Conveying Party(ies): Tetsuo IMAI</li> </ol>	2. Nam Name: Address	NEC Corpora 5: 7-1, Shiba 5-0 Minato-ku Tokyo		<sup>17548</sup> U.S. PTO 10/935194
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Japan		
<ul> <li>3. Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment  Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement  Change of Name</li> <li>Other:</li> <li>Execution Date: September 3, 2004</li> </ul>	🗌 Yes	ame(s) and address ⊠ No	s(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
This document is being filed with a new application, the	execution date	of the application	is: <b>September 3, 20</b>	04
A. Patent Application No(s).	В.	Patent No(s).	10935	GIL
A	l dditional numb	ers attached?		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Customer No.: <u>00466</u></li> </ol>	invo	lved: <u>1</u>	cations and patents 	
YOUNG & THOMPSON		Enclosed		
Second Floor			charged to deposit a	ccount
745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202	· · ·	osit Account No. 2	2 <u>5-0120</u> / of this page if paying	a by
Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573		osit account)	or uns page ir paying	gby
	SE THIS SPA	CE		
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregois a true copy of the original document.</li> <li>Yolanda Reynolds</li> <li>Name of Person Signing</li> <li>Total number of pages including compared to the signature.</li> </ul>	nda A	Eypolds.	September 8, 2004	
09/2004 YPOLITE1 00000003 10935194 FC:8021 40.00 OP				
			Y&T Septer	nber 8, 2004
			PATENT 5781 FRAME: (	1407

		MORISAKIEUUHAN ya	SIGNMENT	NO. 3790 -P. 4.	5-05 5-55
		Tetsuo IMAI of Tok			
 ha Y				and Apparatus for	
		panning Tree Virtual	Naturne		
for v	which I am ab		am/are about to make)	application for Lett	ers
Pate	ent of the United	States of America;			
	AND WHERE	•	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, I	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
desii	rous of acquiring			o be obtained therefor from a	the
Unit	ed States;				
		FORE, be it known by a	<b>^</b>	that for and in consideration	
		paid, the receipt of which is			)
	ACCTONER M				
*	the full an	d exclusive		erest in and to the said invention	
*	the full an ally set forth and ( (a) specification	d exclusive described in the: prepared and executed by	right, title, and int	erest in and to the said invention	оп,
* as fu blicable ing prep:	the full and ally set forth and (a) specification (b) application for aratory to obtain	d exclusive described in the: prepared and executed by Red on theday bing Letters Patent there	right, title, and int on the _3rd / of, 19 for; said invention, applie	erest in and to the said invention	)n, , ,
* as fu blicable ing prepu held	the full and ally set forth and ( (a) specification (b) application for aratory to obtain and enjoyed by the	d exclusive described in the: prepared and executed by fied on theday bing Letters Patent there he saidASSIGNEE, NEC	right, title, and int on the <u>3rd</u> of, 19 for; said invention, applie Corporation	erest in and to the said invention day of <u>September</u> , 2004 section and Letters Patent to	on, , , be
* as fu blicable ing preps held for _	the full and ally set forth and a (a) specification (b) application finantian aratory to obtain and enjoyed by the their own	d exclusive described in the: prepared and executed by fied on the day bing Letters Patent there he said ASSIGNEE, NEC use and behoof, and for _1	<u>me</u> on the <u>3rd</u> of <u>1996</u> for; said invention, applie <u>Corporation</u>	erest in and to the said invention day of <u>September</u> , 2004 section and Letters Patent to eatives, to the full end of the ter	on, , , be 
* as fu blicable ing preps held for for v	the full and ally set forth and a (a) specification (b) application finantian aratory to obtain and enjoyed by the their own which said Letter	d exclusive described in the: prepared and executed by fied on theday bing Letters Patent there he saidASSIGNEE, NEC use and behoof, and for _1 rs Patent are granted, as	<u>me</u> on the <u>3rd</u> of <u>19</u> for; said invention, applie <u>Corporation</u> <u>their</u> legal represent fully and entirely as the	erest in and to the said invention day of <u>September</u> , 2004 section and Letters Patent to	on, , , be 
* as fu blicable ing preps held for for v	the full and ally set forth and a (a) specification (b) application finantian aratory to obtain and enjoyed by the their own which said Letter had this a	d exclusive described in the: prepared and executed by fied on theday bing Letters Patent there he saidASSIGNEE, NEC use and behoof, and forI rs Patent are granted, as assignment and sale not bee	<u>me</u> on the <u>3rd</u> of <u>19</u> for; said invention, applie <u>Corporation</u> <u>their</u> legal represent fully and entirely as the en made.	erest in and to the said invention day of <u>September</u> , 2004 section and Letters Patent to eatives, to the full end of the ter same would have been held	on, , be  Tm by
* as fu blicable ing preps held for for v	the full and ally set forth and a (a) specification (b) application fit aratory to obtain and enjoyed by the their own which said Letter had this a IN TESTIMON	d exclusive described in the: prepared and executed by fied on theday bing Letters Patent there he saidASSIGNEE, NEC use and behoof, and for _1 rs Patent are granted, as assignment and sale not been Y WHEREOF, _1 her	<u>me</u> on the <u>3rd</u> of <u>19</u> for; said invention, applie <u>Corporation</u> <u>their</u> legal represent fully and entirely as the en made. reunto set <u>MY</u> hand	erest in and to the said invention day of <u>September</u> , 2004 section and Letters Patent to eatives, to the full end of the ter same would have been held	on, , be  tm by at
* as fu blicable ing preps held for for v	the full and ally set forth and a (a) specification (b) application fit aratory to obtain and enjoyed by the their own which said Letter had this a IN TESTIMON	d exclusive described in the: prepared and executed by fied on theday bing Letters Patent there he saidASSIGNEE, NEC use and behoof, and for _1 rs Patent are granted, as assignment and sale not been Y WHEREOF, _1 her	<u>me</u> on the <u>3rd</u> of <u>19</u> for; said invention, applie <u>Corporation</u> <u>their</u> legal represent fully and entirely as the en made. reunto set <u>MY</u> hand	erest in and to the said invention day of <u>September</u> , 2004 section and Letters Patent to eatives, to the full end of the ter same would have been held	on, , be  m by at
* as fu blicable ing preps held for for v	the full and ally set forth and a (a) specification (b) application finantian and enjoyed by the their own which said Letter had this a IN TESTIMON Tokyo, Japan Witness:	d exclusive described in the: prepared and executed by fied on theday bing Letters Patent there he saidASSIGNEE, NEC use and behoof, and forI rs Patent are granted, as assignment and sale not been Y WHEREOF,I here nthis3rd	<u>me</u> on the <u>3rd</u> <u>of</u> on the <u>3rd</u> for; said invention, applie <u>Corporation</u> <u>their</u> legal represent fully and entirely as the en made. reunto set <u>MY</u> hand <u>day of <u>September</u></u>	atives, to the full end of the ter same would have been held	on, , be  m by at
* as fu blicable ing preps held for for v	the full and ally set forth and a (a) specification (b) application finantian and enjoyed by the their own which said Letter had this a IN TESTIMON Tokyo, Japan Witness:	d exclusive described in the: prepared and executed by fied on theday bing Letters Patent there he saidASSIGNEE, NEC use and behoof, and for _1 rs Patent are granted, as assignment and sale not been Y WHEREOF, _1 her		atives, to the full end of the ter same would have been held	on, , be  m by at

4

٠